

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSInterlocutory Application Nos. 2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures)

Date: 19/11/2010 These applications were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Applications nos. 2-3 of 2010 filed in Civil Appeal No. 2243/2010. Since the said applications have been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 4, let notice be served on the appellants through their Advocate-on-record, Mr. Gopal Prasad. Let this matter stand over till 7.12.2010 for further consideration, as an application, at the top of the list.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master