

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sunil Kr.Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr.M.K.Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Anand Vardhan Sharma,Adv
Mr.Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A.Nos.2 & 3 stand over till the third week of January,2011. The appellants in the Civil Appeals, who are the respondents in the I.As.2-3, will be entitled to file their counter affidavit to the same within four weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2

In the meantime, the process of consideration of the applicant's case shall continue, which also includes consideration by the Union Public Service Commission, but the results thereof shall not be declared until further orders of this Court. We make it clear that this order is being passed in order to prevent the appellants from debarring the respondent No.4 on the ground of age-bar. The results of such consideration will be subject to the final result of the appeals.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master