

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2-3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv  
Mr. Manish Mumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2-3 of 2010, has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.4, inter alia, for a direction upon the State of Jharkhand and the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC), to complete the process of consideration of the applicant's case for appointment to the non-SCS quota vacancy to the Indian Administrative Service, for the year 2002, for the State of Jharkhand, in a time bound manner.

We are informed by Ms. Binu Tamta, appearing on behalf of the UPSC that the applicant's case having been forwarded by the State of Jharkhand, the UPSC has fixed the matter for consideration on 10th March, 2011. The UPSC is directed to complete the process on the said date and not to adjourn the matter any further. The State of Jharkhand shall cooperate with the UPSC in completing the process on the said date.

The applications are disposed of with the aforesaid directions.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master