

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission  
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Resp. No.4 Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the appeal along with interlocutory application  
(I.A. No.4 of 2011) for directions, filed on behalf of the  
respondent No.4, be listed for final disposal on 28th July,  
2011.

Reply, if any, to I.A. No.4 of 2011, be filed in the  
meantime.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master