

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta , Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Let I.A.9, be listed tomorrow (9th September, 2011) as the first item, along with the main appeal, "for orders".

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar