

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.9 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.9 of 2011, has been filed in the civil appeal by the State of Jharkhand for leave to withdraw the pending appeal.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, as well as Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, the same is allowed.

Civil Appeal No.2243 of 2010, is dismissed as withdrawn.

All interim orders passed in the special leave petition, are vacated and the U.P.S.C. will be at liberty to declare the results which have been withheld on account of the orders of this Court.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi;
September 09, 2011.
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.9/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2243 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, withdrawal of civil appeal, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. W.A. Qudari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For Resp. No.4 Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)